RESOLUTION NO. 1999 - 82

AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF \$26,176.00 TO THE AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION FOR MEMBERSHIP DUES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY IN SAID ASSOCIATION FOR THE PERIOD ENDING JUNE 30, 2000 (\$26,176.00 - GENERAL FUND, EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT BUDGET)

WHEREAS, the American Public Transit Association (APTA) submitted an invoice to the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority for dues owed by the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority for 1999-2000 in the amount of twenty-six thousand one hundred seventy-six & 00/100 dollars (\$26,176.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager/Secretary-Treasurer be and he is hereby authorized to pay twenty-six thousand one hundred seventy-six & 00/100 dollars (\$26,176.00) to the American Public Transit Association for membership dues of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority in said Association, for the period ending June 30, 2000.

Section 2. That said amount shall be paid out of the General Fund, Executive Department Budget.

Section 3. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	June 22	1999	D		
				President	

Attest:

General Manager/Secretary-Treasurer